506385636 12/04/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6432392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOMER TLC, INC.	01/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOMER TLC, LLC	
Street Address:	2711 CENTERVILLE ROAD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 400	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16708985

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)456-8435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124568400

Email: chiipmail@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: SAMUEL C. MEANS

Address Line 1: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 2: 77 WEST WACKER DR., SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072031.96US3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMUEL C. MEANS	
SIGNATURE:	/Samuel C. Means/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2020	

Total Attachments: 6

source=072031_96US3_Assign_4#page1.tif source=072031_96US3_Assign_4#page2.tif source=072031_96US3_Assign_4#page3.tif source=072031_96US3_Assign_4#page4.tif

PATENT 506385636 REEL: 054600 FRAME: 0209

source=072031_96US3_Assign_4#page5.tif source=072031_96US3_Assign_4#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054600 FRAME: 0210

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "HOMER TLC, INC." TO A DELAWARE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HOMER TLC,
INC." TO "HOMER TLC, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTYSIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 4:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016 AT 8:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

2252993 8100V SR# 20160409839 Authentication: 201732052 Date: 01-26-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml $\,$

PATENT REEL: 054000 FRAME: 0293

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:05 PM 01/26/2016
FILED 04:05 PM 01/26/2016
SR 20160409839 - File Number 2252993

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3.) The date the corporation first incorporated is January 24, 1991.
- 4.) The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Homer TLC, Inc.
- 5.) The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Homer TLC, LLC.
- 6.) The effective time of this Certificate is 8:02 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on January 31, 2016.

(signature page follows)

Step 3 DM_US 67790367-1,068758, 0023 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion.

HOMER TLC, INC.

Name: Teresa Wynn Roseborough

Title: Vice President and Secretary

Dated: January <u>26</u>, 2016

[SIGNATURE PAGE OF CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION]



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "HOMER TLC,
LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2016, AT 4:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST

DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016 AT 8:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

2252993 8100V SR# 20160409839

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justices W. Business, Becoming of States

Authentication: 201732052

Date: 01-26-16

PATENT REEL: 054000 FRAME: 0296

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:05 PM 01/26/2016
FILED 04:05 PM 01/26/2016
SR 20160409839 - File Number 2252993

OF

HOMER TLC, LLC

The undersigned, acting as an authorized person under the Delaware Limited

Liability Company Act of the limited liability company hereinafter named, hereby makes,

acknowledges and files the following Certificate of Formation:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Homer TLC, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation, and the formation of the limited liability company provided for herein, shall become effective at 8:02 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on January 31, 2016.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation.

Name: Meredith Shaughnessy Title: Authorized Person

Dated: January 26, 2016

step=3 DM_US 67792874-1,068758,0023

> PATENT REEL: 054000 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 02/04/2026